Phone 361-594-3362 FAX 361-594-3566

802 N Ave E PO Box 308 Shiner, Texas 77984



# **CITY OF SHINER, TX**

Fred Henry Hilscher MAYOR

Natalie Fric SECRETARY COUNCILPERSONS: Chris (Bucky) Boehm Alois Louis Herman Michael Furrh Gregory Murrile David Schroeder

# WORKSHOP NOTICE

#### **CITY OF SHINER - BUDGET WORKSHOP**

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2019 6:00 P.M. HOFFIE AND LANK SHINER PUBLIC LIBRARY AND CULTURE CENTER 115 E. WOLTERS/2<sup>ND</sup> STREET SHINER, TEXAS.

### **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. <u>ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE MAYOR AS TO THE PRESENCE OF A QUORUM, THAT THE MEETING HAS BEEN CALLED AND THAT THE NOTICE OF MEETING HAS BEEN POSTED FOR TIME & MANNER AS REQUIRED BY LAW</u>
- 5. WORKSHOP SESSION TO DISCUSS THE PROPOSED CITY OF SHINER BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2019 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019.
- 6. <u>SCHEDULE A PUBLIC HEARING TO REVIEW THE CITY OF SHINER'S 2019 PROPOSED</u> BUDGET

## 7. ADJOURN

#### CERTIFICATE OF AGENDA POSTING

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this City of Shiner "Notice of Public Meeting" is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted said Notice on the front door of the City of Shiner Administration Office, Shiner, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the 15th day of March 2019 on or before 4:00 p.m., and remained so posted continuously for at least seventy-two (72) hours proceeding the scheduled time of said meeting.

ESD.

Natalie Fric	
City Secretary	
	EXA